Spare parts

26



Spare parts

miniMaster/LED

27



Par position

Pos | Designation N° ref

1 European power supply EK-227

2 USA power supply EK-228

3 England power supply EK-229

4 Australian power supply EK-230

5 O-ring BC-125

6 Bottle 350ml EG-064

7 Bottle 500ml EG-082

8 Handpiece cord miniMaster EM-090

8a Handpiece cord miniMaster LED EM-113A/A

9 Foot pedal EK-128

10 Maintenance set EQ-123

11 Scaling system FS-262

By Position By order N°

Pos | Designation N° ref N° ref Designation Pos

101 | Bottle holder AB-256 AB-130G | EMS cover 103
102 | Cord DZ-006 AB-130J | EMS cover for miniMaster LED 103a
103 | EMS cover AB-130G AB-131 Handpiece holder 127
103a | EMS cover for miniMaster LED AB-130J AB-133A | Light guide 104
104 | Light guide AB-133A AB-133E | Light guide for Shofu 104a
104a | Light guide for Shofu AB-133E AB-134 Fixation socket 109
105 | Button AQ-129 AB-256 Bottle holder 101
106 | Screw PT t bb 3x6 DD-633 AB-257 Power plate. 131
107 | Protective sheet AQ-175 AB-258 Flange 112
108 | Screw PT t Torx 2.5x10 DD-638 AB-259 Flange 114
109 | Fixation socket AB-134 AB-268 miniMaster trap door 135
110 | PC board EJ-085 AB-271 Pump cover 118
110a | PC board for miniMaster LED EJ-108/A | | AB-288 Pump connector 90° 120
111 | Screw PT t Torx 2.5x10 DD-638 AB 297/A | Handpiece connector bundle 134
112 | Flange AB-258 AD-691 Connector brace 139
113 | Screw 3x10 DD-632 AG-069 Ballast 115
114 | Flange AB-259 AP-004 Round foot 136
115 |Ballast AG-069 AQ-129 Button 105
116 | Hydraulic bundle EG-080 AQ-175 Protective sheet 107
117 |Screw PTtbb@25x6 DD.640 BA-035A | Peristaltic pump 119
118 | Pump cover AB-271 BC-099 O'ring @ 26.00 x 2.50 128
119 | Peristaltic pump BA-035A CE-046 Main switch 129
120 | Pump connector 90° AB-288 DD.640 Screw PTthb @ 2.5x 6 117
121 | Screw 3x10 DD-632 DD-097 Screw F90 M3x6 124
122 | Power supply bundle EK-199 DD-632 Screw 3x10 113
123 | HP cord connector miniMaster EK-254 DD-632 Screw 3x10 121
123a | HP cord connector miniMaster LED | EK-300 DD-632 Screw 3x10 137
124 | Screw F90 M3x6 DD-097 DD-633 Screw PT t bb 3x6 106
125 | Nut PA M6 DE-034 DD-638 Screw PT t Torx 2.5x10 108
126 | Washer PA @6.4x18x1.6 DF-067 DD-638 Screw PT t Torx 2.5x10 111
127 | Handpiece holder AB-131 DE-034 Nut PA M6 125
128 | O'ring @ 26.00 x 2.50 BC-099 DF-067 Washer PA 6.4x18x1.6 126
129 | Main switch CE-046 DQ-330 Small Security labels VOID 138
130 | Foot pedal bundle EK-120 DZ-006 Cord 102
131 | Power plate. AB-257 EG-080 Hydraulic bundle 116
132 | miniMaster motor bundle EK-226 EJ-085 PC board 110
132a | miniMaster LED motor bundle EJ-101/A EJ-101/A | miniMaster LED motor bundle 132a
134 | Handpiece connector bundle AB-297/A | | EJ-108/A | PC board for miniMaster LED 110a
135 | miniMaster trap door AB-268 EK-120 Foot pedal bundle 130
136 | Round foot AP-004 EK-199 Power supply bundle 122
137 | Screw 3x10 DD-632 EK-226 Minimaster motor bundle 123
138 | Small Security labels VOID DQ-330 EK-254 HP cord connector miniMaster 132
139 | Connector brace AQ-691 EK-300 HP cord connector miniMaster LED | 123a

28




